
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 10th March - Sunday 26th March 2023. 
            

  

Friday 10th March 
No Appointments. 

Saturday 11th March 
14:00 – 16:00, Welcome to Exchange Students from Scituate, Massachusetts at Skibbereen 

Community School, Skibbereen. Cllr. Karen Coakley to Deputise. 

Sunday 12th March 
No Appointments. 

Monday 13th March 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Cllr. Declan Hurley to Deputise.  

Tuesday 14th March 
11:30 – 13.00, LEO South Cork Student Enterprise Programme Regional Final Event, Foyer County 

Hall, Cllr. Eileen Lynch to Deputise. 

Wednesday 15th March 
18:00 – 21:00, Signing of Friendship Agreement between Newport News, Virginia and Carrigaline 

Municipal District, Vertigo County Hall, Cllr. Ben Dalton O Sullivan to Deputise. 

Thursday 16th March 
No Appointments. 

Friday 17th March 
15:00 – 18:00, Youghal St. Patrick’s Day Parade, Youghal, Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to Deputise. 

15:00 – 18:00, Skibbereen St. Patrick’s Day Parade, Skibbereen, Cllr. Joe Carroll to Deputise. 



Saturday 18th March 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 19th March  
No Appointments. 

Monday 20th March 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 21st March 
18:30 – 20:00, The All-Ireland Light Entertainment Final, The Everyman. Cllr Seamus McGrath to 

Deputise. 

Wednesday 22nd March 
10:00 – 11:00, Launch of 2nd Edition of Bantry Age Friendly Information Guide, Bantry. The Mayor to 

Attend. 

14:00 – 14:30, Launch of new outdoor gym at Marmallane Park, Passage West. The Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 23rd March 
No Appointments. 

Friday 24th March 
10:30 – 10:45, Photocall: The arrival of 4 new vehicles to Cork County Fire Service, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall, and Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 25th March 
20:00 – 22:00, A Concert of Vanbrugh & Friends, Bandon. Cllr Gillian Coughlan to Deputise. 

Sunday 26th March 
No Appointments. 

 

     


